Imperial Valley College Continuous Accreditation Readiness Team (CART) 18 September 2018, 3:30 p.m. Room 804

Mission: The CART's mission is to bring all campus areas into an ongoing effort to integrate accreditation standards into the daily function of Imperial Valley College.

AGENDA

- A. Call to Order
- B. Approval of Minutes from 4 September 2018
- C. Discussion
 - 1. Change to bylaws voting membership. To include all department chairs or designee. This would increase voting membership to 15. (This will match similar move by SEMPC.) Review CART membership in AP 3200.
 - 2. Campus and community information presentations (see attached .ppt)
- D. Adjournment

Next Meeting: 2 October 2018

• Participatory Governance Approvals of ISER in Fall 2018:

0	CART final review/approval	21 August 2018
0	President's Cabinet review	early September 2018
0	College Council, first reading	26 September 2018
0	Academic Senate, first reading	17 October 2018
0	College Council, second reading	24 October 2018
0	Academic Senate, second reading	7 November 2018
0	Board of Trustees approval	12 December 2018